
Davis & Elkins (1-5) -vs- Ky. Wesleyan (3-3)
2/14/2026 at Owensboro, KY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Ell (1-0)
Loss: K. Capria (0-2)
HBP: K. Capria, C. Plummer, E. Ell, C. Kimmel
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Dunsford First: Dave Upright Third Base: Brad Wilson 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:57   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Davis & Elkins 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 5 0
Ky. Wesleyan 1 2 13 0 4 0 X 20 15 0

Davis & Elkins 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Capria p/ph 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    C. Walters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Gorby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Hines p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Plummer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Rumon ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Z. Calef-Bor 2b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
C. Strolla 3b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
G. Mealey 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Wise rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 4
T. Mendoza cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
    K. Thomas cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
N. Silvus ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
L. Short c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    X. Perry c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    T. McBrayer ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D. Leadbette lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Totals 27 4 5 0 8 13 11

SB: Z. Calef-Bor (1)
HBP: K. Capria (1); G. Mealey (1)

Ky. Wesleyan 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Hutson cf 2 2 1 5 2 0 0
    B. Brubaker cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
L. Molnar ss 4 2 3 4 0 1 0
    D. Yates 3b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
R. Dysholm lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    B. Wall lf 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
B. Ratliff rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 2
    J. Bowser rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Chaney 1b 4 2 2 2 1 2 0
T. Hagan 2b 3 2 1 0 0 1 3
    R. Welch 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    K. Bard 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Hurt dh 3 4 2 1 0 0 3
P. Schweitze c 0 4 0 1 5 0 0
J. Riegel 3b/ss 4 2 1 2 1 2 0
E. Ell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Kimmel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 20 15 20 10 10 10

2B: D. Yates (1); B. Ratliff (1); M. Chaney (1); E. Hurt (1)
HR: L. Hutson (1)
HBP: B. Brubaker (1); B. Ratliff (1); T. Hagan (1); E. Hurt (2)

Davis & Elkins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Capria (L, 0-2) 2.0 4 6 6 3 3 0 0 3 0 10 16 2 1 58
C. Walters 0.2 4 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 1 30
B. Hines 0.1 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 16
C. Plummer 1.0 5 4 4 1 2 0 0 2 0 8 11 0 1 36
C. Gorby 2.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 3 13
Totals 15 20 20 10 10 0 0 5 0 33 48 2 6 153

Ky. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Ell (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 1 1 2 8 0 0 1 0 20 23 2 5 79
C. Jones 0.1 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 18
C. Kimmel 1.2 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 6 10 1 0 44
Totals 5 4 1 8 13 0 0 2 0 27 37 3 5 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Davis & Elkins - Top of 1st DAV KY.
K. Capria singled. 0 0
Z. Calef-Bor struck out swinging; K. Capria advanced to second. 0 0
C. Strolla walked; K. Capria advanced to third. 0 0
G. Mealey hit by pitch; C. Strolla advanced to second. 0 0
J. Wise struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Capria scored. 1 0
C. Strolla advanced to third. 1 0
G. Mealey advanced to second. 1 0
T. Mendoza struck out swinging. 1 0

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st DAV KY.
L. Hutson flied out to cf. 1 0
L. Molnar singled. 1 0
R. Dysholm singled; L. Molnar advanced to second. 1 0
B. Ratliff struck out swinging. 1 0
M. Chaney singled, RBI; R. Dysholm advanced to second; L. Molnar scored. 1 1
T. Hagan grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Davis & Elkins - Top of 2nd DAV KY.
N. Silvus grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 1
L. Short struck out looking. 1 1
D. Leadbette singled. 1 1
K. Capria popped up to 3b. 1 1

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd DAV KY.
E. Hurt hit by pitch. 1 1
P. Schweitze walked; E. Hurt advanced to second. 1 1
J. Riegel struck out looking. 1 1
L. Hutson walked; P. Schweitze advanced to second; E. Hurt advanced to third. 1 1
L. Molnar singled, 2 RBI; L. Hutson advanced to third; P. Schweitze scored; E. Hurt scored. 1 3
L. Molnar advanced to second. 1 3
R. Dysholm struck out swinging. 1 3
B. Ratliff flied out to lf. 1 3

Davis & Elkins - Top of 3rd DAV KY.
Z. Calef-Bor walked. 1 3
Z. Calef-Bor stole second. 1 3
C. Strolla out at first ss to 2b. 1 3
G. Mealey struck out swinging. 1 3
J. Wise singled; Z. Calef-Bor advanced to third. 1 3
J. Wise advanced to second. 1 3
T. Mendoza struck out swinging. 1 3

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd DAV KY.
M. Chaney walked. 1 3
T. Hagan hit by pitch; M. Chaney advanced to second. 1 3
E. Hurt hit by pitch; T. Hagan advanced to second; M. Chaney advanced to third. 1 3
C. Walters to p for K. Capria. 1 3
P. Schweitze walked, RBI; E. Hurt advanced to second; T. Hagan advanced to third; M. Chaney scored. 1 4
J. Riegel struck out swinging. 1 4
L. Hutson walked, RBI; P. Schweitze advanced to second; E. Hurt advanced to third; T. Hagan scored. 1 5
L. Molnar singled, 2 RBI; L. Hutson advanced to third; P. Schweitze scored; E. Hurt scored. 1 7



R. Dysholm grounded out to 3b; L. Molnar advanced to second. 1 7
B. Ratliff doubled, 2 RBI; L. Molnar scored; L. Hutson scored. 1 9
M. Chaney doubled, RBI; B. Ratliff scored. 1 10
T. Hagan singled; M. Chaney advanced to third. 1 10
B. Hines to p for C. Walters. 1 10
E. Hurt singled, RBI; T. Hagan advanced to second; M. Chaney scored. 1 11
P. Schweitze walked; E. Hurt advanced to second; T. Hagan advanced to third. 1 11
J. Riegel walked, RBI; P. Schweitze advanced to second; E. Hurt advanced to third; T. Hagan scored. 1 12
L. Hutson homered, 4 RBI; J. Riegel scored; P. Schweitze scored; E. Hurt scored. 1 16
L. Molnar struck out swinging. 1 16

Runs: 13   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Davis & Elkins - Top of 4th DAV KY.
N. Silvus flied out to lf. 1 16
L. Short struck out looking. 1 16
D. Leadbette grounded out to ss. 1 16

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th DAV KY.
C. Plummer to p for B. Hines. 1 16
R. Dysholm out at first ss to 2b. 1 16
B. Ratliff singled to left field. 1 16
M. Chaney struck out swinging. 1 16
B. Ratliff advanced to third. 1 16
T. Hagan struck out swinging. 1 16

Davis & Elkins - Top of 5th DAV KY.
R. Welch to 2b for T. Hagan. 1 16
B. Brubaker to cf for L. Hutson. 1 16
K. Capria pinch hit for C. Plummer. 1 16
J. Riegel to ss. 1 16
E. Hurt to dh. 1 16
D. Yates to 3b for L. Molnar. 1 16
K. Capria grounded out to 2b. 1 16
Z. Calef-Bor singled to right field. 1 16
C. Strolla reached on a fielder's choice, out at second 2b to ss. 1 16
G. Mealey reached on a fielder's choice. 1 16
J. Wise struck out swinging. 1 16

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th DAV KY.
C. Plummer pinch hit for K. Capria. 1 16
C. Plummer to p. 1 16
E. Hurt doubled to left center. 1 16
E. Hurt advanced to third. 1 16
P. Schweitze walked. 1 16
J. Riegel singled to right center, RBI; P. Schweitze advanced to second; E. Hurt scored. 1 17
B. Brubaker hit by pitch; J. Riegel advanced to second; P. Schweitze advanced to third. 1 17
D. Yates doubled, 2 RBI; B. Brubaker advanced to third; J. Riegel scored; P. Schweitze scored. 1 19
B. Wall pinch hit for R. Dysholm. 1 19
B. Wall singled, RBI; D. Yates advanced to third; B. Brubaker scored. 1 20
B. Ratliff hit by pitch; B. Wall advanced to second. 1 20
C. Gorby to p for C. Plummer. 1 20
M. Chaney struck out swinging. 1 20
R. Welch struck out looking. 1 20
E. Hurt reached on a fielder's choice; B. Ratliff out at second ss to 2b. 1 20

Davis & Elkins - Top of 6th DAV KY.
B. Wall to lf. 1 20



C. Jones to p for E. Ell. 1 20
K. Thomas pinch hit for T. Mendoza. 1 20
K. Thomas walked. 1 20
K. Thomas advanced to second. 1 20
N. Silvus walked. 1 20
X. Perry pinch hit for L. Short. 1 20
K. Thomas advanced to third. 1 20
N. Silvus advanced to second. 1 20
X. Perry struck out looking. 1 20
K. Thomas scored, unearned. 2 20
N. Silvus advanced to third. 2 20
N. Silvus scored, unearned. 3 20
D. Leadbette walked. 3 20
C. Kimmel to p for C. Jones. 3 20
K. Capria pinch hit for C. Gorby. 3 20
D. Leadbette advanced to second. 3 20
K. Capria hit by pitch. 3 20
B. Rumon pinch ran for K. Capria. 3 20
Z. Calef-Bor struck out swinging. 3 20
D. Leadbette advanced to third. 3 20
B. Rumon advanced to second. 3 20
C. Strolla walked. 3 20
D. Leadbette scored, unearned. 4 20
B. Rumon advanced to third. 4 20
C. Strolla advanced to second. 4 20
G. Mealey walked. 4 20
J. Wise struck out swinging. 4 20

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th DAV KY.
K. Thomas to cf. 4 20
C. Gorby to p for B. Rumon. 4 20
X. Perry to c. 4 20
P. Schweitze walked. 4 20
P. Schweitze advanced to second. 4 20
J. Riegel reached on a fielder's choice, out at second ss to 3b. 4 20
B. Brubaker walked. 4 20
D. Yates out at first ss to 2b; P. Schweitze advanced to third. 4 20
B. Wall struck out. 4 20

Davis & Elkins - Top of 7th DAV KY.
J. Bowser to rf for B. Ratliff. 4 20
K. Bard to 2b for R. Welch. 4 20
K. Thomas struck out looking. 4 20
N. Silvus singled to center field. 4 20
T. McBrayer pinch hit for X. Perry. 4 20
N. Silvus advanced to second. 4 20
T. McBrayer walked. 4 20
D. Leadbette flied out to lf. 4 20
B. Rumon pinch hit for C. Gorby. 4 20
B. Rumon struck out swinging. 4 20

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th DAV KY.


